
President: Julie Spokane, Amherst Public Library, jspokane@amherstlibrary.org 

 
Past President: Cyndi Burnham, Goffstown Public Library, cyndib@goffstownlibrary.com 

 
Vice President: Katie Ondre, Wadleigh Memorial Library, kondre@wadleighlibrary.org 

 
Interstate Reciprocity Liaison: Heather Rainier, Hooksett Public Library, 

hrainier@hooksettlibrary.org 
 

Treasurer: Pam MacDonald, Amherst Public Library, pmacdonald@amherstlibrary.org 
 
Secretary: TBA 

 
Member at Large:  

Danielle Arpin, Pelham Public Library, darpin@pelhamweb.com  
Mary Ann Shea, Wadleigh Memorial Library, mshea@wadleighlibrary.org  

 
Review Committee Co-Chairs:    

Carla Ferreira, Amherst Public Library, cferreira@amherstlibrary.orgorg 
Lee Ann Chase, Hooksett Public Library, lchase@hooksettlibrary.org  

Review Committee members: 
Edmund Lowe, Nashua Public Library, edmund.lowe@nashualibrary.org  

Cheryl Ingerson, Elkins Public Library, cingerson@elkinspubliclibrary.org 
 
Education Chair: Hope Garner, Griffin Free Library, Auburn, libraryadvocate62@gmail.com  

Education Committee members:  

Anne Meyers, Philbrick James Library, director@philbrickjameslibrary.org  

Carrie Loring, Rodgers Memorial Library, carrieloring@rodgerslibrary.org 
 

Membership Co-Chairs: TBA 
Webmaster: Amanda Alwyn, Laconia Public Library, aalwyn@laconialibrary.org  

Mini-Conference Committee Chair: Cyndi Burnham, Goffstown Public Library, 
cyndib@goffstownlibrary.com 

Mini-Conference Committee members: 
Anne Meyers 

Pam MacDonald 
 
Mentors: Julie Spokane, Cyndi Burnham 
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PROVIDING: 
• Continuing Education  

Opportunities 

• Networking 

• Four Levels of Certification 

• Reciprocity with  

MA Paralibrarians 

 

 

For Non-Mastered Degree  

Library Employees  

Statewide 

HELPFUL HINTS 
 

JOIN NHLA! 

http://nhlibrarians.org/ 

Add the Paralibrarian Section 

For $5 additional 

Benefits Include: 

Reduced pricing on classes,  

Direct notification of classes,  

Reduced pricing on Certification! 

 

SEND YOUR CERTIFICATION 

APPLICATION TO: 

 
New Hampshire Library  

Association Paralibrarian section 

c/o Carla 

Ferreira, cferreira@amherstlibrary.org 

Amherst Town Library 

14 Main St, Amherst, NH 03031 

Van Stop: Amherst/Amherst Town 

Library  

 

JOIN THE NHAIS LISTSERVE 

for important NH Librarian  

Announcements: 

https://maillist2.nh.gov/mailman/

listinfo/nhais-l 
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